
 

 

 

AGENDA 

Cambridge Biosafety Committee 
Thursday, October 9th, 2025 – 4:00 pm 

119 Windsor Street  

Zoom registration link for public access:  
https://cambridgema.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Wa6R1jtjQReiBwpXQOViAg 

Presentations 

1) Breaking, Inc. (Vaskar Gnyawali, Celina Chang) will present a request for a new 
BSL-1/BSL-2 permit for their proposed facility at 730 Main Street, 4th Floor 

Celina Chang celina.choi.chang@gmail.com  
Vaskar Gnyawali vaskar@breaking.com 
Adnan Syed adnan@breaking.com 
Alexa Yeagley alexa.yeagley@breaking.com 
 

2) Flagship Labs 99 & Flagship Labs 116 (Max Distler, Lamisa Ataei, Don Crookes) 
will each present a request for a new BSL-2 ONLY permit for the proposed facility 
at 140 First Street, 4th Floor 

Lamisa Ataei (FL116) lataei@flagshippioneering.com 
Max Distler (FL116) mdistler@flagshippioneering.com 
Sophie Miller (FL99) somiller@flagshippioneering.com 
Donald Crookes dcrookes@flagshippioneering.com 
 

Old Business/Inspections 

6/17 - Panoplia Labs (40 Erie Street, Suite 120) new BSL-2 ONLY permit walkthrough  

7/25 - FL109/FL110/FL111/FL112 (140 First Street, 6th Floor) new BSL-2 ONLY 
permit walkthrough (Presented  3/21/2025) 

7/31 - City Therapeutics (399 Binney Street, 2nd Floor) relocation BSL-2 ONLY 
amendment walkthrough.  Relocating from 1st Floor to 2nd Floor at same address 

8/22 - Ring Therapeutics (620 Memorial Drive,  3rd Floor) BSL-2 ONLY relocation 
amendment   

Adjourn 
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